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MANUSCRIPTS

1. [ANON.], Manuscript Prayer Book in German
    Germany (Rhineland, possibly Cologne), after 1461

£ 20,000

2. BOOK OF HOURS, Use of Saintes, in Latin, illuminated manuscript on parchment
    Northern France, c. 1470-80

£ 38,000

3. BOOK OF HOURS, Use of Paris, in Latin and French, illuminated manuscript on parchment
    Northern France, c. 1475

£ 65,000

4. ILLUMINATED Testimonial for Sir Charles Herries K.C.B.
    November 1881.

£ 3,500

5. [MAXIMUS of Turin et al.], Romanesque leaf fragment from the
    ‘Liber Passionalis sive Historia Sanctorum’, decorated ms. on parchment.
    [Switzerland or Austria, late 11th century]

£ 4,500
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6. MINIATURE. Decorated Initial ‘P’ on a cutting from an illuminated choir book on parchment.
    [Italy (Bologna or Siena?), c. 1278]

£ 3,800

7. MISSAL leaf, in Latin, illuminated manuscript on vellum
    [Rouen, c.1425-50]

£ 2,200

8. PATENT OF NOBILITY. Patent of Nobility issued by Alfonso de Guerra y Villegas,
    King of Arms to Philip V in favour of Don Joseph de Zozaya y Aranibar
    Madrid, 15th May 1709.

£ 2,200

9. PATENT OF NOBILITY. Patent of Nobility issued by Philip V, King of Spain,
    in favour of Francisco Juan Gaitan Reguilon and Francisco Reguilon y Cuevas.

Valladolid, 26th September 1708.
£ 7,500

10. PETRARCH (PETRARCA, Francesco). Canzoniere or Rerum vulgarium fragmenta.
      Italy, second half of the 15th century

£ 58,000

INCUNABULA

11. [AMICUS ANIMAE] Amicus animae: sermones.
      Basel: Nicolaus Kesler, 1495

£ 4,000

12. [ANON.], Stella clericorum
      [Leipzig, Conrad Kachelofen] 1494.

£ 4,000

13. (1) [ANON.] Quadragesimale viatoris. [with] (2) RAMPIGOLLIS, Antonius, and BINDO DE
SENIS. Aurea Biblia, sive Reportatorium aureum Bibliorum. [with] (3) CHAIMIS, Bartholomaeus

      de. Confessionale sive Interrogatorium and Interrogationes faciende infirme morienti.
      (1), (2) [Augsburg, Monastery of SS. Ulrich and Afra, c. 1475]. (3) [Nüremberg], Friedrich Creussner, 1477.

£ 17,000

14. GRITSCH, Johannes [pseudo-; Gritsch, Conradus]. Quadragesimale
      [Ulm], Johann Zainer, [14]76.

£ 20,000

15. GUILLERMUS PARISIENSIS, Postilla super epistolas et evangelia.
      Basel, Nicolaus Kesler, 1492.

£ 8,500

16. GUTENBERG BIBLE. A leaf from the Book of Jeremiah.
Mainz, Johann Gutenberg et Johann Fust, 1455.

£ 110,000

17. OROSIUS, Paulus; Aeneas Vulpes and Laurentius Brixiensis (eds). Historiae adversos paganos.
      [Vicenza]: Leonardus Achates de Basilea, [c.1482]

£ 2,800

18. PETRUS LOMBARDUS, Sententiarum libri IV.
      Basel: Nicolaus Kesler, 1486

£ 10,000



19. PLATINA, Bartolomeo. Vitae pontificum.
Treviso: Johannes Rubeus Vercellensis, 1485

£ 6,000

20. PLINY THE ELDER; BEROALDO, Filippo sr. (ed.) Naturalis Historiae Libri XXXVII.
      Parma, Andreas Portilia, 8th July 1481.

£ 50,000

21. SANCTO GEORGIO, Johannes Antonius de. Oratio in exequiis Cardinalis Tornacensis.
      [Rome, Stephan Plannck, after 16th October 1483.]

£ 3,000

22. SURGANT, Johann Ulrich (ed.). Homiliarius doctorum de tempore et de sanctis a
      Paulo Diacono collectus.
      Basel: Nicolaus Kesler, 30 September 1493.

£ 6,000

23. TAULER, Johannes, Meister ECKHART. Sermon des grosz gelarten in gnade[n]erlauchte[n]
doctoris Iohannis Thauleri predigerr ordens. [with] [MERSWIN, Rulman], Hystoria Thauleri.

      Leipzig: Conrad Kachelofen, 17 March 1498
£ 18,000

PRINTED BOOKS AFTER 1501

24. ALCIATI, Andrea. Emblematum libellus.
      Paris: Christian Wechel, 1540

£ 5,000

25. ALEXANDER, William. The costume of the Russian Empire, illustrated by a series of
      seventy-three engravings.
      London, William Miller, 1803

£ 2,200

26. ANGELO, Domenico. L’Ecole des Armes avec l’explication générale des principales attitudes
      et positions concernant L’Escrime…
      London: R. & J. Dodsley, 1763

£ 5,500

27. BARTOLI, Pietro Santi; BELLORI, Giovanni Pietro. Colonna Traiana eretta dal Senato e
Popolo Romano.

      Rome: Giacomo De’ Rossi, n.d. [c. 1672]
£ 8,000

28. BLIGH, William. A voyage to the South sea… in His Majesty’s ship the Bounty…
      London: George Nicol, 1792

£ 6,500

29. BOILEAU-DESPRÉAUX, Nicolas; DEROME, Nicolas-Denis jr. (binder). Poésies.
      Paris: Didot l’ainé, 1781

£ 2,750

30. BOSWELL, James. The Life of Samuel Johnson, LL.D. Comprehending An Account of his Studies
      and Numerous Works, in Chronological Order [...]
      London: Printed by Henry Baldwin, for Charles Dilly, in The Poultry. MDCCXCI

£ 14,000



31. [1] CICERO, Marcus Tullius. De officiis libri III; De senectude; De amicitia; Paradoxa VI.
[ANON]. Appendix de re militari.

      Amsterdam: apud Guiljel I. Caesium, 1625
      [with] [2] LIPSIUS, Justus. De Constantia Libri Duo
      Leiden: Ex officina Plantiniana Raphelengii, 1650

£ 2,000

32. DERHAM, William. The Artificial Clockmaker…
      London: James Knapton, 1696

£ 3,500

33. EMSER, Hieronymus (tr et ed.). Das new Testament durch hochgelerten Hieronymum
Emser seligen verteutscht.

      Freiburg: Stephann Graff, 1551
£ 8,000

34. FIELDING and WALTON. A Picturesque Tour of the English Lakes…
      London: printed for R. Ackermann 1821

£ 3,000

35. HENRY VIII, Copia originalis littere ad Leonem X de pace et federe per eum et Francorum regem.
      [Rome: Marcello Silber, after 12th August 1514]

£ 8,000

36. [HOOKE. Robert, (ed.)], Philosophical Collections.
      London: John Martyn, [Moses Pitt, Richard Chiswell], 1679-82

£ 18,500

37. [INSTITUTION ROYALE des JEUNES AVEUGLES], Notice Historique sur l’Institution Royale
des Jeunes Aveugles.

      Paris: Institution Royale (i.e., Nationale) des Jeunes Aveugles, 1817
£ 8,000

38. MALTON, James. A Picturesque and Descriptive View of the City of Dublin, Described
      in a Series of the Most Interesting Scenes Taken in the Year 1791
      James Malton: after 1799, c. 1818 [watermarked text 1802-1811, plates 1809-1817]

£ 20,000

39. NEW TESTAMENT. MILL, John et al. (eds.) He Kaine Diatheke. Novum Testamentum.
Juxta exemplar Millianum.

      Oxford: John Baskerville, 1763
£ 10,000

40. OVID, Publius Naso. Metamorphoses argumentis...
      Antwerp: Ex officina Plantiniana, Apud viduam, & Joannem Moretum, 1591

£ 5,500

41. PYNE, William Henry. The History of the Royal Residences of Windsor Castle, St. James’s Palace,
      Carlton House, Kensington Palace, Hampton Court, Buckingham House, and Frogmore.
      London: A. Dry, 1819

£ 6,500

42. SPINOZA, Baruch. Opera posthuma, Quorum series post Praefationem exhibetur…
      [Amsterdam], [Jan Rieuwertsz], 1677

£ 16,000

43. THEOPHRASTUS; BODAEUS À STAPEL, Johannes (ed.). De Historia plantarum libri decem.
      Amsterdam: Hendrick Laurensz, 1644

£ 8,500



44. TOMASHKEVICH, I.R.; AXELRODE, M.B. ‘The Great Way’: Views of Siberia and the Siberian Railway.
Krasnoyarsk: I.R. Tomashkevich and M.B. Axelrode and Co., 1899

£ 5,000

45. ZOCCHI, Giuseppe. Vedute delle Ville, e d’altri Luoghi della Toscana
      Florence: Giuseppe Bouchard, 1757.

£ 20,000

AUTOGRAPHS

46. COPLAND, Aaron. Music and Imagination. The Charles Eliot Norton Lectures 1951-1952
      Cambridge, MA: Harvard University Press, 1952 [Inscribed]

£ 900

47. CROWLEY, Aleister. Moonchild. A Prologue.
      London: The Mandrake Press, 1929 [Inscribed]

£ 5,500

48. EISENHOWER, Dwight D. Crusade in Europe.
      London: William Heinemann, December 1948 [Inscribed]

£ 3,500

49. FREUD, Sigmund. Autograph Letter.
      Vienna, 25th January 1930

£ 8,500

50. GLANDORP, Matthias Ludwig. Tractatus de Polypo Narium affectu gravissimo observationibus
illustratus [with] NEANDER, Johann. Tabacologia: hoc est, Tabaci, seu Nicotianæ descriptio
Medico-Cheirurgico-Pharmaceutica…

      Bremen: Typis Wessellanis, 1628; and Leiden: ex officina Isaaci Elzeviri, 1622 [Inscribed]
£ 8,000

51. HUGO, Victor. Actes et paroles 1870-1871-1872. Édition du RAPPEL.
      Paris, Michel Le ́vy fre ̀res, 1872. [Inscribed]

£ 2,900

52. MENDELSSOHN BARTHOLDY, Felix. Autograph Signed Letter to Mrs Taylor
      103 Portland Street, [London], 29 April [1832].

£ 5,000

53. STERNE, Laurence; FOSCOLO, Ugo (tr.).Viaggio sentimentale di Yorick lungo la
Francia e l’Italia. Traduzione di Didimo Chierico [i.e. Ugo Foscolo]

      Pisa: Giovanni Rosini, 1813 [Inscribed]
£ 10,000

54. SYMONDS, John. The Great Beast. The Life of Aleister Crowley.
      London, Rider and Company, 1951

£ 1,500

55. WARHOL, Andy. From A to B & Back Again. The Philosophy of Andy Warhol.
      London, Cassell, 1975 [Inscribed]

£ 5,000

56. WELLS, Herbert George. The Passionate Friends: A Novel.
      London, MacMillan and Co., 1913. [Inscribed]

£ 1,800



FINE ART

57. ANONYMOUS DUTCH ARTIST. Christ and the Disciples on the Way to Emmaus.
      Netherlands, late 16th century.

£ 5,500

58. CROWLEY, Aleister. Charcoal drawing
Cefalù, 20th March to 21st April 1921.

£ 20,000

59. [MANIZEV Sergei, after], Death Mask of Joseph Stalin.
      Moscow, 1953.

£ 22,000

60. [After WATKINS, John], Portrait of Charles Dickens.
      London (?), c. 1861

£ 28,000

61. WEINMANN, Johann Wilhelm. Twelve hand-coloured botanical engravings from
     ‘Phytanthoza Iconographia’
      Regensburg, H. Lentz, 1737 – 1745

£ 15,000

62. NICHOLAS II, Tsar. Photograph of Nicholas II with Crown Prince Constantine and
      Prince George of Greece. Signed by Constantine in right-hand corner.
      Athens, 1889 (?)

£ 5,000


